HB0019SS001 (TO ENGROSSED COPY)

```
Page 4-line 23 Delete "<u>Annual validation</u>".
 1
 2
 3
    Page 5-lines 1 and 2 Delete entirely.
 4
 5
    Page 5-line 23
                        Before "subsection" insert "this"; delete "(b)
 б
                        of this section".
 7
8
    Page 6-line 18
                        Delete "<u>$50.00</u>" and insert "<u>$20.00</u>".
9
10
    Page 6-line 22
                       Delete "<u>$50.00</u>" and insert "<u>$10.00</u>".
11
12
    Page 7-line 6 Delete "<u>forty (40)</u>" and insert "<u>fifty (50)</u>".
13
14
    Page 7-after line 6 Insert and renumber as necessary:
15
         "Section 2. W.S. 31-2-223(b)(ii) is repealed.".
16
17
                       Delete "Section 2." and insert "Section 3.".
18
    Page 7-line 8
19
    Page 7-line 10
20
                        Delete "twenty-five (25)" and insert "fifty
                        (50)"; delete "but not of a model year of
21
22
                        1979".
23
24
    Page 7-line 11
                        Delete "or earlier".
25
                        Delete "twenty-five (25)" and insert "fifty
26
    Page 7-line 16
27
                        (50)".
28
    Page 7-line 17
29
                        Delete "but not of a model year of 1979 or
30
                        earlier". PAPPAS, ACTING CHAIRMAN
```